## **Dutchess County Division of Veterans' Services**

**Dutchess County Executive Marcus J. Molinaro** and the **Division of Veterans' Services** invite you to our inaugural

## **Veterans Liaison Conference**

Information and Resources Available



Tuesday, September 17th • 6:30 p.m.

Legislature Chambers

Dutchess County Office Building

22 Market Street, 6th Floor

Poughkeepsie, NY

All veterans, advocates, and family members are invited to learn about the Department of Veterans Affairs, the Dutchess County Division of Veterans' Services, and how to secure the benefits they've earned through their service. Connect to service providers and community agencies which provide programming to veterans.

Contact the of Veterans' Services for more information: (845) 486-2060 • dutchessny.gov/veterans

